South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:58:49 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3259 (Rat #0125, Act #0076 of 1989) General Bill, By J.J. Snow, Barfield, G.A. Brown and D.M. Bruce

A Bill to amend Sections 39-11-100, 39-11-130, and 39-11-170, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the
duties of public weighmasters, so as to provide that a weighmaster stamp is required only at a customer's request, to delete
the authority of the Commissioner of Agriculture to forfeit a weighmaster's bond, and to provide additional remedies for the
Commissioner in regulating weighmasters, including injunctions and civil penalties for violations; to add Section 39-41-260 so
as to provide that petroleum products may be stored above ground and the State Fire Commission shall promulgate
regulations relative to petroleum product storage; and to repeal Section 39-11-70 relating to the bond of public
weighmasters.-amended title

01/18/89
01/18/89
02/01/89
02/07/89
02/07/89
02/08/89
02/09/89
02/09/89
03/21/89
03/28/89
03/28/89
03/30/89
04/19/89
04/20/89
04/20/89
04/25/89
05/04/89
05/10/89
05/10/89
05/10/89
05/26/89

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-31

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-31
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-5
Amended HJ-24

Read second time HJ-25

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-20

Introduced and read first time SJ-20

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-20
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-14
Amended SJ-14

Read second time SJ-14

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-13
Debate adjourned HJ-35

Senate amendment amended HJ-51

Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-51

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-7

Ratified R 125

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/10/89

Act No. 76

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



