

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3259 (Rat #0125, Act #0076 of 1989) General Bill, By J.J. Snow, Barfield, G.A. Brown and D.M. Bruce

A Bill to amend Sections 39-11-100, 39-11-130, and 39-11-170, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the duties of public weighmasters, so as to provide that a weighmaster stamp is required only at a customer's request, to delete the authority of the Commissioner of Agriculture to forfeit a weighmaster's bond, and to provide additional remedies for the Commissioner in regulating weighmasters, including injunctions and civil penalties for violations; to add Section 39-41-260 so as to provide that petroleum products may be stored above ground and the State Fire Commission shall promulgate regulations relative to petroleum product storage; and to repeal Section 39-11-70 relating to the bond of public weighmasters.-amended title

01/18/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-31
01/18/89	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-31
02/01/89	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-5
02/07/89	House	Amended HJ-24
02/07/89	House	Read second time HJ-25
02/08/89	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-20
02/09/89	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-20
02/09/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-20
03/21/89	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-14
03/28/89	Senate	Amended SJ-14
03/28/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-14
03/30/89	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-13
04/19/89	House	Debate adjourned HJ-35
04/20/89	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-51
04/20/89	House	Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-51
04/25/89	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-7
05/04/89		Ratified R 125
05/10/89		Signed By Governor
05/10/89		Effective date 05/10/89
05/10/89		Act No. 76
05/26/89		Copies available